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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government provides financial assistance to NGOs for detecting cancer and to create awareness about it;

(b) if so, the details of the assistance provided during the last two years, NGO-wise, State-wise;

(c) whether the Union Government has a machinery to ascertain that the funds are being utilized by the NGOs for the purpose; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (SMT. PANABAKA LAKSHMI)

(a) An amount of Rs. 5.00 lakhs is provided to the NGOs in two installments for implementing the scheme of Health Education & Early Detection Activities under the National Cancer Control Programme (NCCP).

(b) The details of the grant-in-aid sanctioned to the NGOs for health education and early detection activities under the NCCP during the last two years are Annexed.

(c)&(d) The NGOs are required to submit the utilization certificate duly certified by the Chartered Accountant. Supervision & monitoring is ensured through the nearest Regional Cancer Centre/ District Hospital with whom the NGO is required to establish linkage for taking up of the scheme.

Annexure

NATIONAL CANCER CONTROL PROGRAMME

Details of grant-in-aid sanctioned to NGOs for taking up the scheme of Health Education and Early Detection Activities during the last two years.

 2002-03     2003-04

1. Dharamshila Cancer Foundation, New Delhi 1. Indian Cancer Society, New Delhi
2. Ramakrsihna Mission Sevashrama,         2. Sarvajan Kalyan Samiti, Allahabad,
Mathura, U.P.                                   Uttar Pradesh
3. Sardar Seva Sansthan, Etah, U.P. 3. Akhil Bhartiya Samajothan
                                                Sansthan,Sultanpur,U.P.
4. SNEH, Bhubaneshwar, Orissa         4. Shiv Prasad Chaubey Balawadi & Samaj
                                                Kalyan Bal Vidya Mandir, Mirzapur,
                                                Uttar Pradesh
5. Lok Manya Hospital, Pune, Maharashtra
6. Maulana Sajjad Hospital, Patna, Bihar
7 Malabar Cancer Care Society, Calicut, Kerala
8. M.P. Cancer Chikitsa Evam Seva Samiti, Bhopal, MP
9. Late Dr. Venkatrao Dawle Medical Foundation, Latur, Maharashtra
10. Dr. S.S. Yadav Ram Bhagwan Charitable Institute, Rewari, Haryana
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